

The Kerala Minerals and Metals Ltd.
 (A Govt. of Kerala Undertaking), Sankaramangalam, Kollam 691 583
 Phone: 0476-2651215 to 217, E-mail: contact@kmmll.com

For more details please visit the E-tenders Portal: <https://etenders.kerala.gov.in> or www.kmmll.com

No.	Tender ID	Items
1	2023_KMML_588598_1	For the supply of Sodium Hexa Meta Phosphate-50 MT
2	2023_KMML_590917_1	Excavation of iron oxide from third pond in as is where is condition and shifting to old ponds in KMML
3	2023_KMML_590629_1	U 400 Tunnel drier building repair works in KMML
4	2023_KMML_590659_1	For the supply of Tray Titanium for Eimco Filter-1 ST

Chavara, 29.07.2023 Sd/- Managing Director for The Kerala Minerals and Metals Ltd

NEOGEN CHEMICALS LIMITED
 CIN: L24200MH1989PLC050919
 Regd. Office: Office No. 1002, 10th Floor, Dev Corpora Bldg, Opp. Cadbury Co, Pokhran Road No.2, Khopat, Thane - 400601.
 Tel No.: +91 22 25419 7300; Fax No.: +91 22 2549 7399
 Email: investor@neogchen.com; Website: www.neogchen.com

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Saturday, August 5, 2023, inter - alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 along with the limited review report of the Statutory Auditors thereon.

The trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company was closed for all the Designated, Immediate Relative and Connected Persons covered under the Code from July 1, 2023 and the closure period will end 48 hours after the declaration of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.

The information contained in this Notice is available on the Company's website i.e. www.neogchen.com and corporate announcement section of www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For Neogen Chemicals Limited,
 Sd/-
 Unnati Kanani
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
 Membership No. A35131

Date : July 29, 2023
 Place : Thane

Harish Textile Engineers Limited
 CIN: L29119MH2010PLC201521
 2nd Floor, 19 Parsi Panchayat Road, Andhari (East), Mumbai-400069.
 Tel: 022 40373000/28367151/2/3, E-mail: investor@harishtextile.com.
 Website: www.harishtextile.com

NOTICE FOR THE ATTENTION OF MEMBERS OF THE COMPANY

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of section 108 and 110 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (cumulatively "Act"), SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 ("Listing Regulation"), Secretarial Standards-2 issued by the Institute of Companies Secretaries of India and other applicable laws and regulations, if any, including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force, Harish Textile Engineers Limited ("the Company") is seeking approval from the Members via passing of Resolutions as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated July 27, 2023 ("Postal Ballot Notice") by way of electronic voting ("e-voting/remote e-voting") only.

In terms of the relevant provisions of the Act and in accordance with the guidelines issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, inter-alia, for conducting Postal Ballot through e-voting vide General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, General Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 05, 2020, General Circular No. 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, General Circular No. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, General Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, General Circular No. 10-2021 dated June 23, 2021 and General Circular No. 20/2021 dated December 08, 2021 ("MCA Circulars"), the process of sending the Postal Ballot Notice along with the instructions regarding remote e-voting is sent through email to all the Members, whose email address is registered with the Company or with the Depositories / Depository Participants or M/s Bigshare Services Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agents of the Company (RTA) and whose names appear in the Register of Members List of Beneficial Owners as on Friday, July 28, 2023 ("Cut-off Date"), has been completed on July 29, 2023.

A person who is not a member on the cut-off date should accordingly treat the Postal Ballot Notice for information purposes only.

In compliance with the requirements of the MCA circulars, physical copy of the Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot Forms and pre-paid business envelope will not be sent to the shareholders for this Postal Ballot and shareholders are required to communicate the assent and dissent through the e-voting system only.

All the Members are hereby informed that:

- The e-voting period shall commence on Monday, July 31, 2023 (09:00 am. IST) and end on Tuesday, August 29, 2023 (05:00 pm. IST) for all the shareholders holding shares in physical form or demat form. The e-voting module shall be disabled by RTA for voting thereafter. Remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said time and date.
- A person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting.
- The Company has appointed M/s D N Vora and Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries, as the Scrutinizer, to conduct the Postal Ballot through remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.
- The result of the Postal Ballot e-voting will be declared on or before Thursday, August 31, 2023 (05:00 pm.) at the registered office of the Company by the result along with the Scrutinizer's Report shall be placed on the website of the Company <http://www.harishtextile.com> and on the website of the RTA at <https://vvote.bigshareonline.com> and communicated to the Stock Exchange where the Company's shares are listed.

If you have not registered your email address with the Company/Depository, you may please follow the below instructions:

Demat Shareholders: Please update your email id and Mobile Number with your respective Depository Participant (DP).

For further details, kindly refer to the notice of the Postal Ballot. The Notice is also available on the Company's website <http://www.harishtextile.com>.

If you have any queries or issues regarding e-voting or grievances connected with the facility for e-voting, the same may be addressed to vote@bigshareonline.com or call us at: 1800225422.

By Order of the Board
 For Harish Textile Engineers Limited
 Sd/-
 Hitendra Desai
 Whole-Time Director
 (DIN: 00452481)

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 29/07/2023

**FORM G
 INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR
 SAIL-SCL KERALA LIMITED**

OPERATED IN MANUFACTURING AND MARKETING OF QUALITY CONSTRUCTION STEEL PRODUCTS AT STEEL NAGAR, P.B. NO. 42, KOLATHARA, KODHIKODE - 673655 KERALA (Under Regulation 36A1 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

RELEVANT PARTICULARS

- Name of the corporate debtor along with PAN/CIN/LLP No. SAIL-SCL Kerala Limited PAN : AAHCS4975Q CIN : U27104KL19695GG002253
- Address of the registered office Steel Nagar, P.B. No. 42, Kolathara, Kozhikode - 673655 Kerala
- URL of Website: www.steelcomplexkerala.com (Not Updated)
- Details of Place where majority fixed assets are located Steel Nagar, P.B. No. 42, Kolathara, Kozhikode - 673655 Kerala
- Installed Capacity of Main Products/Services SMS - 55000 Ton per annum Rolling Mill - 65000 Ton per annum
- Quantity and Value of Main Products/services sold in last financial year As per Audited Balance Sheet Revenue from Operation: 31.03.2016 : Rs. 431.30 Lakhs 31.03.2017 : Rs. 413.70 Lakhs 31.03.2018 : Rs. 6.52 Lakhs 31.03.2019 : Rs. 0.04 Lakhs 31.03.2020 : Rs. 0.00 Lakhs 31.03.2021 : Rs. 0.00 Lakhs
- Number of Employees/Workmen 29 - Permanent Employee (As on 23.03.2023) 2 - Contractual Employee (As on 23.03.2023) (Out of 29 Permanent Employees, 2 Employees retired on 31.05.2023)
- Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, list of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of process are available at: The information can be asked from Resolution Professional through email rp.saisicli@gmail.com
- Eligibility for Resolution Applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the code is available at: The information can be asked from Resolution Professional through email rp.saisicli@gmail.com
- Last date for receipt of expression interest 14.08.2023
- Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants 24.08.2023
- Last date for submission of objections to provisional list 29.08.2023
- Process email id to Submit EOI rp.saisicli@gmail.com

IP ANISH AGARWAL
 IBSI/IPA-001/IP-P-01497/2018-19/12256
 Vista D, 1101, Godrej United, Whitefield Main Road, Near Phoenix Market City, Hoodi Village, Hobli, Mahadevapura, Bengaluru, Karnataka - 560048
 For SAIL-SCL Kerala Limited
 30th July, 2023, Bengaluru, Email : ip.cispl@gmail.com

ONGC Mangalore Refinery and Petrochemicals Limited
 (A Govt. of India Enterprise and A Subsidiary of ONGC Limited)
 CIN - L23209KA1988GOI008959
 Regd. Office: Mudapadav, Kuthethoor P.O., Via Katipalla, Mangaluru - 575 030, Karnataka.

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023
 (All amounts are in ₹ Crore unless otherwise stated)

SL. NO.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	24,832.53	35,915.46	1,24,736.03	24,832.53	35,915.46	1,24,736.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	1,558.81	4,152.95	4,236.38	1,560.86	4,161.70	4,253.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,558.81	4,152.95	4,238.88	1,560.86	4,161.70	4,255.89
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,012.74	2,707.51	2,638.39	1,014.79	2,716.26	2,655.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,012.48	2,708.30	2,637.34	1,014.52	2,717.05	2,654.19
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,752.60	1,752.60	1,752.60	1,752.60	1,752.60	1,752.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			8,081.99			8,111.86
8	Securities Premium Account	346.39	346.39	346.39	346.39	346.39	346.39
9	Net Worth	10,847.39	9,904.64	9,834.65	10,879.31	9,926.40	9,864.52
10	Outstanding Debt	15,166.23	18,580.82	16,707.37	15,166.23	18,580.82	16,707.37
11	Debt Equity Ratio [No. of Times]	1.40	1.88	1.70	1.39	1.87	1.69
12	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing operations) (not annualised)						
	a) Basic (₹)	5.78	15.45	15.05	5.79	15.50	15.15
	b) Diluted (₹)	5.78	15.45	15.05	5.79	15.50	15.15
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	9.19	9.19	9.19	9.19	9.19	9.19
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio [No. of Times] (not annualised)	0.46	0.62	0.92	0.48	0.62	0.92
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio [No. of Times]	7.93	15.72	5.22	7.94	15.75	5.23

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on July 28, 2023. The full format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.mrpl.co.in.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosure have been made to the Stock Exchange websites of NSE and BSE (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.mrpl.co.in.
- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended). These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The financial results have been reviewed by the Joint Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 V C Tongaonkar
 Director (Finance)
 DIN: 10143854

Place : New Delhi
 Date : 28/07/2023

Note: 1) SEBI has mandated that request for effecting transfer of shares shall not be processed unless the shares are held in dematerialised form with a depository. In view of this, Shareholders holding shares in physical form are requested to open Demat Account with a Depository and dematerialise the shares for easy liquidity.
 2) Shareholders are further requested to complete their KYC formalities at the earliest. Shareholders holding shares in dematerialised form are requested to update their email IDs with their respective DPs to receive the communication from the Company on emails.

Together, Let us build a Clean India

financialexp.epapp.in

WELCAST STEELS LIMITED
 CIN: L27104GJ1972PLC085827
 Regd. Office: 115-116, G.V.M.M. Estate, Odhav Road, Ahmedabad 382 415
 Ph. 079-22901078, Fax: 079-22901077.
 Website: www.welcaststeels.com, Email: info@welcaststeels.com

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	1,936.59	4,328.65	9,391.79
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	78.71	438.50	239.58
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	78.71	438.50	239.58
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	58.90	401.70	264.02
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	61.68	417.62	278.87
6	Equity Share Capital	63.82	63.82	63.82
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			3467.26
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a. Basic & Diluted EPS before Extra ordinary items (In ₹)	9.23	62.94	41.37
	b. Basic & Diluted EPS after Extra ordinary items (In ₹)	9.23	62.94	41.37

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The Full format of the Financial Result for the Quarter ended June 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.welcaststeels.com)

By Order of Board of Directors
 For Welcast Steels Limited
 Sd/-
 (D.P. Dhanuka)
 Chairman
 DIN: 00168198

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 29 July, 2023

NAZARA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 CIN: L27900MH1999PLC122970
 Regd. Office: 51-54, Maker Chambers 3, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021
 Tel.: +91-22-40330800, Fax: +91-22-22810606, Email: investors@nazara.com, Website: www.nazara.com

EXTRACT FROM THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS OF NAZARA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023		
1	Total Income from Operations	26,617	29,750	22,970	1,14,050	1,138	1,141	869	4,971
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,827	1,653	2,191	8,880	197	(1,128)	11	(2,119)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,086	937	1,588	6,138	153	(1,197)	55	(2,395)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,045	1,055	2,288	8,006	150	(1,211)	23	(2,419)
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 4/- each)	2,647	2,647	2,627	2,647	2,647	2,647	2,627	2,647
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1,07,841	-	-	-	88,940
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 4/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic (in ₹) :	2.95	0.01	1.72	5.98	0.23	(1.83)	0.08	(3.67)
	Diluted (in ₹) :	2.95	0.01	1.71	5.96	0.23	(1.83)	0.08	(3.67)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.nazara.com.
- The detailed financials results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on July 28, 2023.

By the Order of the Board
 For Nazara Technologies Limited
 Sd/-
 Nitish Mittersani
 Joint Managing Director & CEO
 DIN: 02347434

Place : Mumbai
 Date : July 28, 2023

Satchmo Holdings Limited
 (formerly known as NEL Holdings South Limited)
 Regd. Office: No. 110, A Wing, Level 1 Andrews Building, M.G. Road Bangalore KA 560001 IN
 CIN: L9300KA2004PLC033412, website - www.satchmoholdings.in
 Phone: +91 80 2227 2220

Statement of Consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and three months ended June 30, 2023
 (Rs. in Lakh) except EPS data

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Previous year ended 31-03-2023
		3 months ended 30-06-2023	Preceding 3 months ended 31-03-2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 30-06-2022	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income	7,651	16,489	1,361	20,800
2	Net (Loss)/profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	3,196	6,947	(3,134)	(6,950)
3	Net (Loss)/profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	3,196	6,947	(3,134)	(6,950)
4	Net (Loss)/profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,175	6,536	(3,172)	(7,472)
5	Total Comprehensive (Loss)/ Income for the period [Comprising (loss)/profit after tax and Other Comprehensive (loss) / Income after tax]	3,175	6,474	(3,151)	(7,471)
6	Equity Share Capital	14,583	14,583	14,583	14,583
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share ("EPS") (of Rs. 10 each; not annualised for the quarter)				
	(a) Basic	2.18	4.48	-2.17	-5.12
	(b) Diluted	2.18	4.48	-2.17	-5.12

Notes to the financial results:

- The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 28th July, 2023. The statutory auditors have conducted a limited review of the standalone Financial Results of the Company for the period ended 30th June, 2023.
- These Consolidated unaudited financial results presented above is prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015. These results are uploaded on the Company website i.e. www.satchmoholdings.in and on the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed i.e. www.bseindia.com. These results include the result of the following subsidiary companies.
- Subsidiaries:** Northrop Ventures Private Limited (formerly known as NHDPL South Private Limited), Marathalli Ventures Private Limited (formerly known as NUDPL Ventures Private Limited), LOB Facilities Management Private Limited (Formerly known as Lob Property Management Private Limited)
- Statement of unaudited Standalone financial results for three months ended June 30, 2023 disclose the following.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Previous year ended 31-03-2023
		3 months ended 30-06-2023	Preceding 3 months ended 31-03-2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 30-06-2022	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	
1	Total Revenue	7,703	14,921	1,113	17,023
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	3,286	6,856	(2,094)	(5,693)
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	3,268	6,911	(2,112)	(5,693)

- The Group has analyzed the implications of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2023 to amend the provisions of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015. Accordingly Ind AS 101, and Ind AS 103 is not applicable to the Group Ind AS 107, Ind AS 12 and Ind AS 1 will be implemented as per Business transaction of the Group in future.
- The Group has accepted onetime settlement proposal (OTS) dated 14th April 23, given by One lender for an amount of Rs. 133.78 Crs. Company has already paid Rs. 15 Crs out of the said amount of 133.78 Crs in this quarter. As per the OTS, the amount is to be settled within 180 days from the date of OTS. Company has also received OTS from second lender, dated 14th June 23 for an amount of Rs. 45.90 Crs and Company has already paid Rs. 30.06 Crs against the said OTS till the current quarter. Accordingly the Group has not provided for any interest in this quarter.
- The Group is in process of completing the incomplete residential projects and pursuant to Change in its object clause, is focussing on the segments namely "the Service business of facilities / manpower / catering / restaurants activities", "Proptech and related Infarmet Technology Services", "Long term investment and trading in equities". All operations are in India and hence there is no geographical segment."
- The Holding Company has exited British Columbia project in the current quarter post payment of settlement amount of loan to the lender and has also settled all pending Customer Refunds of this project in the quarter.
- Deferred Tax has not been accounted for due to the uncertainty of taxable profit as estimated by the management against which the Deferred tax assets can be adjusted / utilised in near future.
- Post receipt of onetime settlement proposal (OTS) from the two lenders, Group has reclassified the loans payable at the OTS and the balance outstanding along with accrued interest for an aggregate amount of Rs. 552.46 Crores has been classified as Disputed Liability in the current quarter.

11 Going concern

These consolidated financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis notwithstanding accumulated losses as at the balance sheet date and a negative net current assets situation. As per the management with these exits of residential projects and the debt coming down, the company is hopeful of revival in the coming years. These financial statements therefore do not include any adjustments relating to recoverability and classification of asset amounts or to classification of liabilities that may be necessary if the Company is unable to continue as a going concern.

12 The figures in respect of previous period have been regrouped / recast wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Satchmo Holdings Limited (formerly known as NEL Holdings South Limited)
 Sd/-
 Rajeev Khanna
 DIN : 07143405
 Whole Time Director

Place: Bengaluru, India
 Date : 28th July 2023

